North Mundham Parish Council

www.northmundham.org Skype: northmundham.pc email: clerk@northmundham.org

Tel: 01243 203050
1 Charlmead East Wittering Chichester West Sussex P020 8DN

CHAIRMAN'S UPDATE

The Extra Ordinary Parish Council Planning Meeting on April 4th
was open to the public, with all councillors summoned to attend. As
three of the domestic applications on the agenda were proposed by
three of the Council’s members in their own private capacity, it was
necessary to demonstrate full openness without any favouritisms.

17/00648/DOM, 17/00362/DOM and 17/00603/FUL were all
discussed but no objections were made to the development of a
hobbies room in an existing garage, or a replacement garage and
porch, or the rebuild of a house cracked by subsidence. Further
details can be seen online. As there were no other updates, the
meeting finished promptly.

Don’t forget the ‘Open Gardens Day’ 25th June 2017 2.00-6.00
further details available at www.northmundham.org and tickets
available to purchase in advance please call me on 788640 or email
me at d.turnbull@northmundham.org
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Your Parish Council
Denia Turnbull t:788640
d.turnbull@northmundham.org Frances Neave t: 782391
f.neave@northmundham.org

Annie Maclean t: 262569
annie@maclean.myzen.co.uk

Tim Russell t: 781052
t.russell@northmundham.org Rob Callaway-Lewis t: 07880713159
robertthetent@hotmail.com

Peter Stephens t: 0774768699
p.stephens@northmundham.org

Paul Chivers t: 789990
paul.chivers@hotmail.com Keith Phillips t: 07980666812
k.phillips@northmundham.org

Hugo Wall t:278542
whugowall@aol.com
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